Bentonville
2017-2021 ACS 5 YR Estimates Data Profiles

DPO03 Selected Economic Characteristics

Estimate
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Population 16 years and over 38,955
In labor force 27,843
Civilian labor force 27,793
Employed 26,898
Unemployed 895
Armed Forces 50
Not in labor force 11,112
Civilian labor force 27,793
Unemployment Rate (X)
Females 16 years and over 18,990
In labor force 11,715
Civilian labor force 11,715
Employed 11,425
Own children of the householder under 6 years 5,022
All parents in family in labor force 2,960
Own children of the householder 6 to 17 years 9,380
All parents in family in labor force 6,264
COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over 26,625
Car, truck, or van -- drove alone 20,506
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled 2,038
Public transportation (excluding taxicab) 25
Walked 416
Other means 214
Worked from home 3,426
Mean travel time to work (minutes) 18.1
OCCUPATION
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 26,898
Business, science, arts 13,970
Service 2,783
Sales, office 6,257
Construction, maintenance 1,314
Production, transportation 2,574

Percent

38,955
71.5%
71.3%
69.0%

2.3%
0.1%
28.5%
27,793
3.2%

18,990
61.7%
61.7%
60.2%

5,022
58.9%
9,380
66.8%

26,625
77.0%
7.7%
0.1%
1.6%
0.8%
12.9%

(X)

26,898
51.9%
10.3%
23.3%

4.9%
9.6%



INDUSTRY

Civilian employed population 16 years and over
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and
Construction
Manufacturing
Wholesale trade
Retail trade
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities
Information

Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental

Professional, scientific, and management, and
Educational services, and health care and social
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and

Other services, except public administration
Public administration

CLASS OF WORKER

Civilian employed population 16 years and over
Private wage and salary workers
Government workers
Self-employed in own not incorporated business
Unpaid family workers

INCOME AND BENEFITS (IN 2020
Total households
Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more
Median household income (dollars)
Mean household income (dollars)
With earnings
Mean earnings (dollars)
With Social Security
Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With retirement income
Mean retirement income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security Income
Mean Supplemental Security Income (dollars)
With cash public assistance income
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12

26,898
80
1,104
2,266
614
8,406
1,305
302
1,266
4,112
4,002
1,929
1,035
477

26,898
23,592
1,486
1,799
21

19,573
624
398

1,028
903
1,651
3,063
2,982
3,557
2,216
3,151
89,653
124,164
17,336
127,502
3,280
20,038
2,280

24,776
265

10,000
100

12,273
753

26,898
0.3%
4.1%
8.4%
2.3%

31.3%
4.9%
1.1%
4.7%

15.3%

14.9%
7.2%
3.8%
1.8%

26,898
87.7%
5.5%
6.7%
0.1%

19,573
3.2%
2.0%
5.3%
4.6%
8.4%

15.6%
15.2%
18.2%
11.3%
16.1%
(X)
(X)
88.6%
(X)
16.8%
(X)
11.6%
(X)
1.4%
(X)
0.5%
(X)
3.8%



Families

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

Median family income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)
Per capita income (dollars)

Nonfamily households
Median nonfamily income (dollars)
Mean nonfamily income (dollars)
Median earnings for workers (dollars)
Median earnings for male full-time, year-round

Median earnings for female full-time, year-round

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE
Civilian noninstitutionalized population
With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage
No health insurance coverage
Civilian noninstitutionalized population under 19
No health insurance coverage

Civilian noninstitutionalized population 19 to 64 years

In labor force:

Employed:

With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

No health insurance coverage

Unemployed:

With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

No health insurance coverage

Not in labor force:

With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

No health insurance coverage

13,171
249

196

430

449

866
1,480
1,909
2,687
1,929
2,976
115,288
146,478
46,520

6,402
58,844
75,571
53,314
79,291
48,516

51,836
48,647
40,695
10,629
3,189
15,382
643
32,339
26,712
25,947
24,123
23,039
1,477
1,824
765
625
463
181
140
5,627
5,095
3,818
1,389
532

13,171
1.9%
1.5%
3.3%
3.4%
6.6%

11.2%
14.5%
20.4%
14.6%
22.6%
(X)
(X)
(X)

6,402
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)

51,836
93.8%
78.5%
20.5%

6.2%

15,382

4.2%

32,339

26,712

25,947
93.0%
88.8%

5.7%
7.0%
765
81.7%
60.5%
23.7%
18.3%
5,627
90.5%
67.9%
24.7%
9.5%



PERCENTAGE OF FAMILIES AND PEOPLE WHOSE
INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS IS BELOW THE
POVERTY LEVEL
All families
With related children of the householder under 18
With related children of the householder under 5
Married couple families
With related children of the householder under 18
With related children of the householder under
Families with female householder, no spouse
With related children of the householder under 18
With related children of the householder under
All people
Under 18 years
Related children of the householder under 18
Related children of the householder under 5
Related children of the householder 5 to 17
18 years and over
18 to 64 years
65 years and over
People in families
Unrelated individuals 15 years and over

(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)

6.0%
7.0%
5.2%
2.5%
2.7%
3.2%
21.3%
25.2%
31.9%
7.1%
9.5%
9.1%
8.5%
9.4%
6.2%
5.8%
9.6%
6.0%
12.6%



