## **DP03 Selected Economic Characteristics**

	Estimate	Percent
EMPLOYMENT STATUS		
Population 16 years and over	38,955	38,955
In labor force	27,843	71.5%
Civilian labor force	27,793	71.3%
Employed	26,898	69.0%
Unemployed	895	2.3%
Armed Forces	50	0.1%
Not in labor force	11,112	28.5%
Civilian labor force	27,793	27,793
Unemployment Rate	(X)	3.2%
Females 16 years and over	18,990	18,990
In labor force	11,715	61.7%
Civilian labor force	11,715	61.7%
Employed	11,425	60.2%
Own children of the householder under 6 years	5,022	5,022
All parents in family in labor force	2,960	58.9%
Own children of the householder 6 to 17 years	9,380	9,380
All parents in family in labor force	6,264	66.8%
COMMUTING TO WORK		
Workers 16 years and over	26,625	26,625
Car, truck, or van drove alone	20,506	77.0%
Car, truck, or van carpooled	2,038	7.7%
Public transportation (excluding taxicab)	25	0.1%
Walked	416	1.6%
Other means	214	0.8%
Worked from home	3,426	12.9%
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	18.1	(X)
OCCUPATION		
Civilian employed population 16 years and over	26,898	26,898
Business, science, arts	13,970	51.9%
Service	2,783	10.3%
Sales, office	6,257	23.3%
Construction, maintenance	1,314	4.9%
Production, transportation	2,574	9.6%

ı	N	D	IJ	SI	ΓR	Y

MDOSTRI		
Civilian employed population 16 years and over	26,898	26,898
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and	80	0.3%
Construction	1,104	4.1%
Manufacturing	2,266	8.4%
Wholesale trade	614	2.3%
Retail trade	8,406	31.3%
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities	1,305	4.9%
Information	302	1.1%
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental	1,266	4.7%
Professional, scientific, and management, and	4,112	15.3%
Educational services, and health care and social	4,002	14.9%
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and	1,929	7.2%
Other services, except public administration	1,035	3.8%
Public administration	477	1.8%
rubiic administration	4//	1.070
CLASS OF WORKER		
Civilian employed population 16 years and over	26,898	26,898
Private wage and salary workers	23,592	87.7%
Government workers	1,486	5.5%
Self-employed in own not incorporated business	1,799	6.7%
Unpaid family workers	21	0.1%
		0.2,0
INCOME AND BENEFITS (IN 2020		
Total households	19,573	19,573
Less than \$10,000	624	3.2%
\$10,000 to \$14,999	398	2.0%
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,028	5.3%
\$25,000 to \$34,999	903	4.6%
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,651	8.4%
\$50,000 to \$74,999	3,063	15.6%
\$75,000 to \$99,999	2,982	15.2%
\$100,000 to \$149,999	3,557	18.2%
\$150,000 to \$199,999	2,216	11.3%
\$200,000 or more	3,151	16.1%
Median household income (dollars)	89,653	(X)
Mean household income (dollars)	124,164	(X)
With earnings	17,336	88.6%
Mean earnings (dollars)	127,502	(X)
With Social Security	3,280	16.8%
Mean Social Security income (dollars)	20,038	(X)
With retirement income	2,280	11.6%
Mean retirement income (dollars)	24,776	(X)
With Supplemental Security Income	265	1.4%
Mean Supplemental Security Income (dollars)	10,000	1.4% (X)
With cash public assistance income	10,000	(^) 0.5%
·		
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)	12,273	(X)
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12	753	3.8%

Families	13,171	13,171
Less than \$10,000	249	1.9%
\$10,000 to \$14,999	196	1.5%
\$15,000 to \$24,999	430	3.3%
\$25,000 to \$34,999	449	3.4%
\$35,000 to \$49,999	866	6.6%
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,480	11.2%
\$75,000 to \$99,999	1,909	14.5%
\$100,000 to \$149,999	2,687	20.4%
\$150,000 to \$199,999	1,929	14.6%
\$200,000 or more	2,976	22.6%
Median family income (dollars)	115,288	(X)
Mean family income (dollars)	146,478	(X)
Per capita income (dollars)	46,520	(X)
Nonfamily households	6,402	6,402
Median nonfamily income (dollars)	58,844	(X)
Mean nonfamily income (dollars)	75,571	(X)
Median earnings for workers (dollars)	53,314	(X)
Median earnings for male full-time, year-round	79,291	(X)
Median earnings for female full-time, year-round	48,516	(X)
HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE		
Civilian noninstitutionalized population	51,836	51,836
With health insurance coverage	48,647	93.8%
With private health insurance	40,695	78.5%
With public coverage	10,629	20.5%
No health insurance coverage	3,189	6.2%
Civilian noninstitutionalized population under 19	15,382	15,382
No health insurance coverage	643	4.2%
Civilian noninstitutionalized population 19 to 64 years	32,339	32,339
In labor force:	26,712	26,712
Employed:	25,947	25,947
With health insurance coverage	24,123	93.0%
With private health insurance	23,039	88.8%
With public coverage	1,477	5.7%
No health insurance coverage	1,824	7.0%
Unemployed:	765	765
With health insurance coverage	625	81.7%
With private health insurance	463	60.5%
With public coverage	181	23.7%
No health insurance coverage	140	18.3%
Not in labor force:	5,627	5,627
With health insurance coverage	5,095	90.5%
With private health insurance	3,818	67.9%
With public coverage	1,389	24.7%
No health insurance coverage	532	9.5%

## PERCENTAGE OF FAMILIES AND PEOPLE WHOSE INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS IS BELOW THE POVERTY LEVEL

All families	(X)	6.0%
With related children of the householder under 18	(X)	7.0%
With related children of the householder under 5	(X)	5.2%
Married couple families	(X)	2.5%
With related children of the householder under 18	(X)	2.7%
With related children of the householder under	(X)	3.2%
Families with female householder, no spouse	(X)	21.3%
With related children of the householder under 18	(X)	25.2%
With related children of the householder under	(X)	31.9%
All people	(X)	7.1%
Under 18 years	(X)	9.5%
Related children of the householder under 18	(X)	9.1%
Related children of the householder under 5	(X)	8.5%
Related children of the householder 5 to 17	(X)	9.4%
18 years and over	(X)	6.2%
18 to 64 years	(X)	5.8%
65 years and over	(X)	9.6%
People in families	(X)	6.0%
Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(X)	12.6%